MADa
•
Ill
KEY FEATURES
Uniffow 4 standard version
Unit/ow 4R remote version
• Closed-loop temperature and time control
• Stores 63 heating profiles

Operating temperatures 59°F (15° C) – 104°F (40 °C)
Relative humidity, maximum 93% @ 104°F 40 °C
Power supply ordering guide
UNFE2/120 Uniflow 4 Uniflow Power Supply, 120 VAC, 2kVA transformer / 15A, Single Phase 50 or 60 Hz
UNFE4/240/EAPRO Uniflow 4 Uniflow Power Supply, 240 VAC, 4kVA transformer / 15A, Single Phase 50 or 60 Hz
UNFE4/240/EAPRO Uniflow 4R Uniflow Power Supply, 240 VAC, no transformer / 15A, Single Phase 50 or 60 Hz
Graph screen showing temperature profile
and envelope limits
UNFE2/120 Uniflow 4 Uniflow Power Supply, 120 VAC, 2kVA transformer / 15A, Single Phase 50 or 60 Hz
UNFE4/240/EAPRO Uniflow 4 Uniflow Power Supply, 240 VAC, 4kVA transformer / 15A, Single Phase 50 or 60 Hz
UNFE4/240/EAPRO Uniflow 4R Uniflow Power Supply, 240 VAC, no transformer / 15A, Single Phase 50 or 60 Hz
POWER SUPPLY ORDERING GUIDE
2/3
H
O
T
B
A
R
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT ORDERING GUIDE
Suggested basic system: power supply, reflow head, thennode, footswitch, auxiliary thermocouple
Reflow Heads Force Range lbs. (Newton) Application Guideline
50F/LRF 0.08 to 2.2 (.4 to 9.8) Light force pinpoint soldering
50F/RF 0.275 to 2.2 (1.22 to 9.8) Light force pinpoint soldering
SHBO 1.8-18.0 (8 - 80) Small/medium soldering & flex soldering
SH500 6.7 - 112.4 (30 - 500) Medium/large soldering, flex soldering & ACF bonding
SH1250 Force range: 56.2-281 (250-1250) App guideline:
System solutions:
Desktop bonders 1.8 - 112.4(8 - 500) Small to large soldering, flex soldering & ACF bonding
REMOTE TRANSFORMER ORDERING GUIDE (SELECT ONE FOR USE WITH UNIFLOW 4R)
X4/240UNF 4 kVA transformer, 0.95 to 3.81 secondary voltage range
X4/240UNFHV 4 kVA transformer, 1.90 to 7.62 secondary voltage range
X2/240UNF 2 kVA transformer, 0.95 to 3.81 secondary voltage range
X2/240UNFHV 2 kVA transformer, 1.90 to 7.62 secondary voltage range
AUXILIARY THERMOCOUPLES
AUXTC/E Auxiliary thermocouple, type E, 5 ft. long
AUXTC/K Auxiliary thermocouple, type K, 5 ft. long
AUXTC/J Auxiliary thermocouple, type J, 5 ft. long
PULSE HEATED THERMODES
Sizes (in mm) Application
3D thermo-plane thennode Width:< 4 mm, length: 1-150 mm Reflow soldering & ACF bonding
2D thermode Width:< 3 mm, length: 5-50 mm Reflow soldering
Heat stake thennode Dome shape: circle/square Heat staking
For more information on pulsed heat thermodes, request datasheet pulsed heat thermod
For more information on thermodes and QCB configurations, request datasheet Bonding Heads 06-2014.
WEIGHT & DIMENSIONS
Dimensions HxWxD (mm) Uniflow 4: 12.6 x 10.0 x 18.33 (319 x 254 x 466)
Uniflow 4R Control: 5.18 x 11.21 x 11.12 (132 x 285 x 282)